
Salisbury (6-6,0-0 C2C) -vs- Eastern (2-7,0-0 MAC Commonwealth)
12/29/25 at Crenshaw Gymnasium, Ashland, VA

 
 

 
 
Salisbury 72

Eastern 46

Date: 12/29/25
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 87
Site: Crenshaw Gymnasium, Ashland, VA

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Salisbury 32 40 72
Eastern 17 29 46

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Graves,Jamison * 30 7-13 5-8 3-4 0-4 4 3 1 2 0 2 22
02 Camper,Aidan * 35 1-10 0-5 6-6 1-3 4 3 4 2 0 1 8
22 Thomas,Calvin * 24 1-7 0-0 5-6 5-4 9 1 0 0 0 0 7
24 Ball,Tyler * 26 2-6 1-3 1-2 1-1 2 2 0 2 1 2 6
20 Elung,Leon * 31 1-4 0-0 3-6 3-12 15 1 4 0 1 1 5
12 Bryan,Elijah 17 4-6 0-0 1-1 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 0 9
32 Bounds,Churchilll 14 4-5 0-0 1-3 2-2 4 2 0 2 0 0 9
13 Wynne,Patrick 9 2-4 1-1 1-1 0-4 4 1 0 0 0 0 6
04 Lutz,Joey 7 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
01 Carroll,Elijah 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
03 Shippen,Jaylen 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
11 Ferry,Leo 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-58 7-19 21-29 14-35 49 16 11 11 2 6 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-33   30.30 % 4-12   33.33 % 8-13   61.54 %
Second Half 12-25   48.00 % 3-7   42.86 % 13-16   81.25 %
Total 22-58   37.9 % 7-19   36.8 % 21-29   72.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 13
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
07 Taylor,Dejuan * 32 3-5 1-1 3-4 3-5 8 2 1 1 0 1 10
02 Sherman,DaRon * 26 3-10 2-5 1-2 1-2 3 4 1 1 0 0 9
01 Onyeka,Olise * 19 0-5 0-2 5-6 0-5 5 4 0 0 1 1 5
05 Fleet,Connor * 32 0-8 0-4 3-4 0-0 0 0 3 2 0 1 3
11 Lewis,Mason * 20 0-4 0-3 0-0 0-5 5 2 0 3 0 0 0
10 Spruell,Bryson 6 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 1 5
31 WIlliams,Anthony 11 2-3 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 0 1 0 4
00 Mate,Nick 23 1-8 1-7 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 3
06 Fadahunsi,Josh 13 1-2 0-1 1-2 1-2 3 3 0 0 0 0 3
22 Harris,Josh 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
20 Kimball,Nic 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
13 Ezeukwu,Justin 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Wallace,Michael 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0
21 Lee,Zayd 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 14-53 5-27 13-18 6-25 31 19 8 11 2 6 46

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 5-27   18.52 % 2-16   12.50 % 5-6   83.33 %
Second Half 9-26   34.62 % 3-11   27.27 % 8-12   66.67 %
Total 14-53   26.4 % 5-27   18.5 % 13-18   72.2 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Sherman,DaRon Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Salisbury Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Eastern
MISS JUMPER by ELUNG,LEON(in the paint) 19:47

-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,MASON
19:22 MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,DEJUAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ELUNG,LEON --
MISS JUMPER by CAMPER,AIDAN(in the paint) 18:53

-- REBOUND DEF by SHERMAN,DARON
18:37 MISS 3PTR by SHERMAN,DARON

REBOUND DEF by ELUNG,LEON --
MISS JUMPER by GRAVES,JAMISON(in the paint) 18:28

-- REBOUND DEF by ONYEKA,OLISE
18:05 TURNOVER  by FLEET,CONNOR

MISS 3PTR by BALL,TYLER 17:39
REBOUND OFF by CAMPER,AIDAN --
GOOD 3PTR by GRAVES,JAMISON 17:34 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by CAMPER,AIDAN --

17:09 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,MASON
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,CALVIN --

16:56 FOUL  by ONYEKA,OLISE
MISS FT by ELUNG,LEON 16:56
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ELUNG,LEON 16:56 4-0 V 4
FOUL  by ELUNG,LEON 16:34

16:34 4-1 V 3 GOOD FT by TAYLOR,DEJUAN
16:34 SUB OUT by SHERMAN,DARON
16:34 SUB IN by MATE,NICK
16:34 4-2 V 2 GOOD FT by TAYLOR,DEJUAN

TURNOVER  by BALL,TYLER 16:25
16:25 STEAL  by ONYEKA,OLISE
16:21 TURNOVER  by MATE,NICK

STEAL  by CAMPER,AIDAN 16:21
MISS LAYUP by ELUNG,LEON(in the paint) 16:14
REBOUND OFF by BALL,TYLER --
MISS LAYUP by BALL,TYLER(in the paint) 16:11

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by BALL,TYLER 16:11
SUB IN by BRYAN,ELIJAH 16:11

15:59 TURNOVER  by LEWIS,MASON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:59

15:59 SUB OUT by ONYEKA,OLISE
15:59 SUB OUT by FLEET,CONNOR
15:59 SUB IN by SHERMAN,DARON
15:59 SUB IN by FADAHUNSI,JOSH

MISS 3PTR by CAMPER,AIDAN 15:37
REBOUND OFF by BRYAN,ELIJAH --
GOOD LAYUP by BRYAN,ELIJAH(in the paint) 15:28 6-2 V 4

15:28 FOUL  by MATE,NICK
SUB OUT by GRAVES,JAMISON 15:28
SUB IN by LUTZ,JOEY 15:28
GOOD FT by BRYAN,ELIJAH 15:28 7-2 V 5

15:11 MISS 3PTR by MATE,NICK
REBOUND DEF by ELUNG,LEON --
MISS 3PTR by LUTZ,JOEY 15:05

-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,DEJUAN
14:44 7-4 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by FADAHUNSI,JOSH(in the paint)

SUB OUT by THOMAS,CALVIN 14:22
SUB IN by BOUNDS,CHURCHILLL 14:22

14:22 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,DEJUAN
14:22 SUB OUT by LEWIS,MASON



14:22 SUB IN by ONYEKA,OLISE
14:22 SUB IN by FLEET,CONNOR

MISS 3PTR by CAMPER,AIDAN 14:09
REBOUND OFF by ELUNG,LEON --
GOOD LAYUP by ELUNG,LEON(in the paint) 14:06 9-4 V 5

13:53 MISS 3PTR by FLEET,CONNOR
REBOUND DEF by BRYAN,ELIJAH --

13:43 FOUL  by FADAHUNSI,JOSH
MISS JUMPER by BRYAN,ELIJAH 13:32
REBOUND OFF by BOUNDS,CHURCHILLL --
GOOD LAYUP by BOUNDS,CHURCHILLL(in the paint) 13:30 11-4 V 7

13:30 SUB OUT by FADAHUNSI,JOSH
13:30 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ANTHONY

SUB OUT by ELUNG,LEON 13:30
SUB IN by WYNNE,PATRICK 13:30

13:10 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,ANTHONY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by BOUNDS,CHURCHILLL(in the paint) 12:42

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,ANTHONY
12:28 MISS JUMPER by FLEET,CONNOR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WYNNE,PATRICK --
MISS LAYUP by WYNNE,PATRICK(in the paint) 11:58

11:58 BLOCK  by ONYEKA,OLISE
-- REBOUND DEF by ONYEKA,OLISE

11:46 11-7 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by MATE,NICK
-- ASSIST  by SHERMAN,DARON

MISS JUMPER by LUTZ,JOEY 11:19
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:17
11:17 SUB OUT by SHERMAN,DARON
11:17 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ANTHONY
11:17 SUB IN by TAYLOR,DEJUAN
11:17 SUB IN by HARRIS,JOSH

SUB OUT by LUTZ,JOEY 11:17
SUB IN by BALL,TYLER 11:17

10:55 11-9 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,JOSH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TAYLOR,DEJUAN

MISS LAYUP by BRYAN,ELIJAH(in the paint) 10:29
-- REBOUND DEF by ONYEKA,OLISE

FOUL  by WYNNE,PATRICK 10:23
10:23 11-10 V 1 GOOD FT by ONYEKA,OLISE(fastbreak)
10:23 SUB OUT by MATE,NICK

SUB OUT by CAMPER,AIDAN 10:23
SUB OUT by WYNNE,PATRICK 10:23
SUB OUT by BOUNDS,CHURCHILLL 10:23
SUB IN by GRAVES,JAMISON 10:23
SUB IN by ELUNG,LEON 10:23
SUB IN by THOMAS,CALVIN 10:23

10:23 11-11 GOOD FT by ONYEKA,OLISE(fastbreak)
10:23 SUB IN by SHERMAN,DARON

TURNOVER  by BRYAN,ELIJAH 10:07
09:48 SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,SEBASTIAN
09:48 SUB IN by SHERMAN,DARON
09:45 11-14 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by SHERMAN,DARON

GOOD 3PTR by BALL,TYLER 09:34 14-14
ASSIST  by BRYAN,ELIJAH --

09:12 MISS 3PTR by ONYEKA,OLISE
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,CALVIN --
MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,CALVIN(in the paint) 08:48
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,CALVIN --
MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,CALVIN(in the paint) 08:48
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,CALVIN --



MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,CALVIN(in the paint) 08:48
-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,DEJUAN

SUB OUT by BRYAN,ELIJAH 08:47
SUB IN by CARROLL,ELIJAH 08:47

08:22 14-16 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,DEJUAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FLEET,CONNOR

GOOD 3PTR by GRAVES,JAMISON 07:55 17-16 V 1
ASSIST  by ELUNG,LEON --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:54

07:51 SUB OUT by HARRIS,JOSH
07:51 SUB IN by LEWIS,MASON

SUB OUT by CARROLL,ELIJAH 07:51
SUB IN by CAMPER,AIDAN 07:51

07:28 TURNOVER  by LEWIS,MASON
MISS 3PTR by BALL,TYLER 07:07

-- REBOUND DEF by ONYEKA,OLISE
FOUL  by THOMAS,CALVIN 07:07

06:48 MISS JUMPER by ONYEKA,OLISE
-- REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,DEJUAN

06:46 SUB OUT by SHERMAN,DARON
06:46 SUB IN by MATE,NICK
06:32 MISS LAYUP by MATE,NICK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ELUNG,LEON --
MISS 3PTR by GRAVES,JAMISON 06:15
REBOUND OFF by ELUNG,LEON --
MISS 3PTR by CAMPER,AIDAN 06:08

-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,MASON
05:45 MISS 3PTR by ONYEKA,OLISE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by GRAVES,JAMISON 05:26 20-16 V 4
ASSIST  by CAMPER,AIDAN --

05:11 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
04:56 MISS 3PTR by MATE,NICK

REBOUND DEF by ELUNG,LEON --
TURNOVER  by BALL,TYLER 04:48

04:48 STEAL  by FLEET,CONNOR
04:41 TURNOVER  by LEWIS,MASON

STEAL  by GRAVES,JAMISON 04:41
GOOD LAYUP by GRAVES,JAMISON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 04:37 22-16 V 6

04:25 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,MASON
REBOUND DEF by ELUNG,LEON --

04:06 FOUL  by TAYLOR,DEJUAN
GOOD FT by THOMAS,CALVIN 04:06 23-16 V 7

04:06 SUB OUT by ONYEKA,OLISE
04:06 SUB OUT by LEWIS,MASON
04:06 SUB IN by SHERMAN,DARON
04:06 SUB IN by FADAHUNSI,JOSH

GOOD FT by THOMAS,CALVIN 04:06 24-16 V 8
SUB OUT by THOMAS,CALVIN 04:06
SUB IN by BOUNDS,CHURCHILLL 04:06

03:43 MISS LAYUP by SHERMAN,DARON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SHERMAN,DARON

03:39 MISS LAYUP by SHERMAN,DARON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GRAVES,JAMISON --
GOOD JUMPER by CAMPER,AIDAN(fastbreak) 03:31 26-16 V 10

03:19 MISS 3PTR by FLEET,CONNOR
REBOUND DEF by GRAVES,JAMISON --
GOOD LAYUP by BOUNDS,CHURCHILLL(in the paint) 03:08 28-16 V 12
ASSIST  by GRAVES,JAMISON --

02:46 MISS 3PTR by FADAHUNSI,JOSH
REBOUND DEF by BOUNDS,CHURCHILLL --

02:26 FOUL  by FADAHUNSI,JOSH



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:26
MISS FT by ELUNG,LEON 02:26
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ELUNG,LEON 02:26 29-16 V 13

01:55 MISS 3PTR by SHERMAN,DARON
REBOUND DEF by ELUNG,LEON --

01:36 FOUL  by SHERMAN,DARON
MISS FT by GRAVES,JAMISON 01:36
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GRAVES,JAMISON 01:36 30-16 V 14

01:13 TURNOVER  by SHERMAN,DARON
STEAL  by GRAVES,JAMISON 01:13
MISS LAYUP by CAMPER,AIDAN(in the paint) 01:09
REBOUND OFF by ELUNG,LEON --
MISS DUNK by ELUNG,LEON(in the paint) 01:03

-- REBOUND DEF by MATE,NICK
00:57 MISS 3PTR by MATE,NICK

-- REBOUND OFF by FADAHUNSI,JOSH
FOUL  by GRAVES,JAMISON 00:53

00:53 MISS FT by FLEET,CONNOR
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:53 SUB OUT by MATE,NICK
00:53 SUB IN by LEWIS,MASON

SUB OUT by GRAVES,JAMISON 00:53
SUB IN by BRYAN,ELIJAH 00:53

00:53 30-17 V 13 GOOD FT by FLEET,CONNOR
MISS 3PTR by CAMPER,AIDAN 00:39

-- REBOUND DEF by FADAHUNSI,JOSH
00:31 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,MASON

REBOUND DEF by ELUNG,LEON --
00:26 FOUL  by SHERMAN,DARON
00:26 FOUL TECH by SHERMAN,DARON

GOOD FT by CAMPER,AIDAN(fastbreak) 00:26 31-17 V 14
GOOD FT by CAMPER,AIDAN(fastbreak) 00:26 32-17 V 15
MISS FT by BOUNDS,CHURCHILLL 00:26
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

00:26 SUB OUT by SHERMAN,DARON
00:26 SUB IN by MATE,NICK

MISS FT by BOUNDS,CHURCHILLL 00:25
-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,MASON

00:06 MISS LAYUP by FLEET,CONNOR(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,DEJUAN

00:01 MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,DEJUAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CAMPER,AIDAN --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Salisbury Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Eastern
20:00 SUB OUT by MATE,NICK
20:00 SUB OUT by FADAHUNSI,JOSH
20:00 SUB IN by SHERMAN,DARON
20:00 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ANTHONY

SUB OUT by BRYAN,ELIJAH 20:00
SUB OUT by BOUNDS,CHURCHILLL 20:00
SUB IN by GRAVES,JAMISON 20:00
SUB IN by THOMAS,CALVIN 20:00
MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,CALVIN 19:46

19:46 BLOCK  by WILLIAMS,ANTHONY
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,ANTHONY

19:28 MISS LAYUP by SHERMAN,DARON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,ANTHONY



19:26 32-19 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,ANTHONY(in the paint)
19:03 FOUL  by LEWIS,MASON

MISS 3PTR by GRAVES,JAMISON 18:48
-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,MASON

18:12 32-21 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,ANTHONY
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,CALVIN(in the paint) 17:53 34-21 V 13
ASSIST  by CAMPER,AIDAN --

17:41 TURNOVER  by FLEET,CONNOR
STEAL  by BALL,TYLER 17:41
MISS LAYUP by BALL,TYLER(in the paint) 17:39

-- REBOUND DEF by SHERMAN,DARON
17:26 MISS 3PTR by FLEET,CONNOR

REBOUND DEF by CAMPER,AIDAN --
MISS 3PTR by CAMPER,AIDAN 17:17
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,CALVIN --
MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,CALVIN(in the paint) 17:12
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,CALVIN --
MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,CALVIN(in the paint) 17:10

-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,DEJUAN
16:55 TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,DEJUAN

STEAL  by BALL,TYLER 16:55
16:55 SUB OUT by FLEET,CONNOR
16:55 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ANTHONY
16:55 SUB IN by ONYEKA,OLISE
16:55 SUB IN by HARRIS,JOSH

MISS JUMPER by GRAVES,JAMISON 16:37
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by GRAVES,JAMISON 16:24 36-21 V 15
FOUL  by BALL,TYLER 16:09

16:09 SUB OUT by LEWIS,MASON
16:09 SUB IN by MATE,NICK
16:01 36-23 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by SHERMAN,DARON(in the paint)
15:34 FOUL  by ONYEKA,OLISE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:34
SUB OUT by THOMAS,CALVIN 15:34
SUB IN by BOUNDS,CHURCHILLL 15:34
GOOD FT by ELUNG,LEON 15:34 37-23 V 14
MISS FT by ELUNG,LEON 15:33

-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,DEJUAN
15:10 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,JOSH

STEAL  by ELUNG,LEON 15:10
MISS JUMPER by CAMPER,AIDAN 14:53

-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,DEJUAN
FOUL  by BOUNDS,CHURCHILLL 14:45

14:45 MISS FT by SHERMAN,DARON(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

14:45 SUB OUT by HARRIS,JOSH
14:45 SUB IN by LEWIS,MASON

SUB OUT by ELUNG,LEON 14:45
SUB IN by WYNNE,PATRICK 14:45

14:45 37-24 V 13 GOOD FT by SHERMAN,DARON(fastbreak)
14:36 FOUL  by ONYEKA,OLISE
14:36 SUB OUT by ONYEKA,OLISE
14:36 SUB IN by FADAHUNSI,JOSH

GOOD LAYUP by BOUNDS,CHURCHILLL(in the paint) 14:32 39-24 V 15
14:32 FOUL  by TAYLOR,DEJUAN

GOOD FT by BOUNDS,CHURCHILLL 14:32 40-24 V 16
FOUL  by CAMPER,AIDAN 14:17

14:03 MISS JUMPER by SHERMAN,DARON
REBOUND DEF by WYNNE,PATRICK --
MISS LAYUP by CAMPER,AIDAN(in the paint) 13:58

-- REBOUND DEF by FADAHUNSI,JOSH



FOUL  by BALL,TYLER 13:57
13:57 SUB OUT by SHERMAN,DARON
13:57 SUB IN by FLEET,CONNOR

SUB OUT by CAMPER,AIDAN 13:57
SUB IN by CARROLL,ELIJAH 13:57

13:36 40-26 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,DEJUAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MATE,NICK

FOUL  by GRAVES,JAMISON 13:12
TURNOVER  by GRAVES,JAMISON 13:12

12:56 MISS JUMPER by FLEET,CONNOR(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,DEJUAN

FOUL  by CARROLL,ELIJAH 12:56
12:56 40-27 V 13 GOOD FT by TAYLOR,DEJUAN(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by CARROLL,ELIJAH 12:56
SUB IN by CAMPER,AIDAN 12:56

12:56 MISS FT by TAYLOR,DEJUAN(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by BALL,TYLER --
GOOD JUMPER by BALL,TYLER(fastbreak) 12:48 42-27 V 15

12:29 42-30 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,DEJUAN
-- ASSIST  by FLEET,CONNOR

FOUL  by BOUNDS,CHURCHILLL 11:58
TURNOVER  by BOUNDS,CHURCHILLL 11:58

11:58 SUB OUT by FADAHUNSI,JOSH
11:58 SUB IN by ONYEKA,OLISE

SUB OUT by BOUNDS,CHURCHILLL 11:58
SUB IN by THOMAS,CALVIN 11:58

11:49 MISS JUMPER by FLEET,CONNOR
BLOCK  by BALL,TYLER 11:49
REBOUND DEF by WYNNE,PATRICK --
TURNOVER  by GRAVES,JAMISON 11:43

11:43 STEAL  by TAYLOR,DEJUAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:43
SUB OUT by WYNNE,PATRICK 11:43
SUB OUT by BALL,TYLER 11:43
SUB IN by LUTZ,JOEY 11:43
SUB IN by ELUNG,LEON 11:43
FOUL  by GRAVES,JAMISON 11:27

11:27 MISS FT by ONYEKA,OLISE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

11:27 42-31 V 11 GOOD FT by ONYEKA,OLISE
MISS JUMPER by GRAVES,JAMISON(in the paint) 11:00
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,CALVIN --

10:55 FOUL  by LEWIS,MASON
GOOD FT by THOMAS,CALVIN 10:55 43-31 V 12
MISS FT by THOMAS,CALVIN 10:55

-- REBOUND DEF by ONYEKA,OLISE
10:39 MISS LAYUP by ONYEKA,OLISE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by ELUNG,LEON 10:39
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,CALVIN --
GOOD 3PTR by GRAVES,JAMISON(fastbreak) 10:32 46-31 V 15
ASSIST  by ELUNG,LEON --
FOUL  by LUTZ,JOEY 10:13

10:13 46-32 V 14 GOOD FT by ONYEKA,OLISE
10:13 46-33 V 13 GOOD FT by ONYEKA,OLISE

MISS 3PTR by LUTZ,JOEY 09:57
-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,MASON

09:47 MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,MASON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ELUNG,LEON --

09:24 FOUL  by ONYEKA,OLISE
GOOD FT by THOMAS,CALVIN 09:24 47-33 V 14

09:24 SUB OUT by ONYEKA,OLISE
09:24 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ANTHONY



SUB OUT by LUTZ,JOEY 09:24
SUB IN by BRYAN,ELIJAH 09:24
GOOD FT by THOMAS,CALVIN 09:24 48-33 V 15

09:15 MISS 3PTR by MATE,NICK
REBOUND DEF by GRAVES,JAMISON --

09:02 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,ANTHONY
GOOD FT by GRAVES,JAMISON 09:02 49-33 V 16

09:02 SUB OUT by LEWIS,MASON
09:02 SUB IN by SHERMAN,DARON

GOOD FT by GRAVES,JAMISON 09:02 50-33 V 17
08:47 MISS 3PTR by MATE,NICK

REBOUND DEF by BRYAN,ELIJAH --
GOOD 3PTR by GRAVES,JAMISON 08:38 53-33 V 20
ASSIST  by CAMPER,AIDAN --

08:06 MISS 3PTR by MATE,NICK
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,CALVIN --
GOOD JUMPER by BRYAN,ELIJAH(in the paint) 07:41 55-33 V 22

07:23 55-36 V 19 GOOD 3PTR by SHERMAN,DARON
-- ASSIST  by FLEET,CONNOR

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:02
07:02 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,DEJUAN
07:02 SUB IN by FADAHUNSI,JOSH

SUB OUT by GRAVES,JAMISON 07:02
SUB IN by BALL,TYLER 07:02
FOUL  by CAMPER,AIDAN 06:57
TURNOVER  by CAMPER,AIDAN 06:57
FOUL  by BRYAN,ELIJAH 06:57

06:57 55-37 V 18 GOOD FT by FLEET,CONNOR
06:57 55-38 V 17 GOOD FT by FLEET,CONNOR
06:27 FOUL  by SHERMAN,DARON

MISS FT by BALL,TYLER 06:27
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BALL,TYLER 06:27 56-38 V 18

06:06 MISS 3PTR by SHERMAN,DARON
REBOUND DEF by CAMPER,AIDAN --
TURNOVER  by CAMPER,AIDAN 06:04

06:04 SUB OUT by MATE,NICK
06:04 SUB IN by SPRUELL,BRYSON
05:49 MISS 3PTR by SPRUELL,BRYSON

REBOUND DEF by ELUNG,LEON --
GOOD LAYUP by BRYAN,ELIJAH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:44 58-38 V 20
ASSIST  by ELUNG,LEON --

05:21 MISS 3PTR by FLEET,CONNOR
REBOUND DEF by ELUNG,LEON --
GOOD JUMPER by BRYAN,ELIJAH 04:55 60-38 V 22
ASSIST  by ELUNG,LEON --
FOUL  by CAMPER,AIDAN 04:30

04:30 60-39 V 21 GOOD FT by FADAHUNSI,JOSH
SUB OUT by THOMAS,CALVIN 04:30
SUB OUT by BALL,TYLER 04:30
SUB IN by GRAVES,JAMISON 04:30
SUB IN by BOUNDS,CHURCHILLL 04:30

04:29 MISS FT by FADAHUNSI,JOSH
REBOUND DEF by ELUNG,LEON --

04:03 FOUL  by FADAHUNSI,JOSH
04:03 SUB OUT by FADAHUNSI,JOSH
04:03 SUB IN by ONYEKA,OLISE

GOOD FT by CAMPER,AIDAN 04:03 61-39 V 22
GOOD FT by CAMPER,AIDAN 04:03 62-39 V 23

03:47 MISS JUMPER by ONYEKA,OLISE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:47



03:47 SUB OUT by ONYEKA,OLISE
03:47 SUB OUT by SHERMAN,DARON
03:47 SUB IN by TAYLOR,DEJUAN
03:47 SUB IN by EZEUKWU,JUSTIN
03:28 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,ANTHONY

GOOD FT by CAMPER,AIDAN 03:28 63-39 V 24
03:28 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ANTHONY
03:28 SUB IN by LEE,ZAYD

SUB OUT by ELUNG,LEON 03:28
SUB IN by WYNNE,PATRICK 03:28
GOOD FT by CAMPER,AIDAN 03:28 64-39 V 25

03:05 MISS 3PTR by EZEUKWU,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by GRAVES,JAMISON --

03:04 SUB OUT by FLEET,CONNOR
03:04 SUB IN by WALLACE,MICHAEL

MISS 3PTR by GRAVES,JAMISON 02:49
REBOUND OFF by BOUNDS,CHURCHILLL --
GOOD LAYUP by BOUNDS,CHURCHILLL(in the paint) 02:46 66-39 V 27

02:29 66-42 V 24 GOOD 3PTR by SPRUELL,BRYSON
MISS LAYUP by WYNNE,PATRICK(in the paint) 02:14

-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,ZAYD
02:01 MISS LAYUP by SPRUELL,BRYSON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BOUNDS,CHURCHILLL --
TURNOVER  by BOUNDS,CHURCHILLL 01:58

01:58 STEAL  by WALLACE,MICHAEL

01:55 66-44 V 22
GOOD LAYUP by SPRUELL,BRYSON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by WALLACE,MICHAEL
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 01:49
SUB OUT by CAMPER,AIDAN 01:49
SUB OUT by BOUNDS,CHURCHILLL 01:49
SUB IN by CARROLL,ELIJAH 01:49
SUB IN by SHIPPEN,JAYLEN 01:49

01:49 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,DEJUAN
01:49 SUB IN by KIMBALL,NIC

GOOD JUMPER by WYNNE,PATRICK 01:28 68-44 V 24
01:28 FOUL  by LEE,ZAYD

GOOD FT by WYNNE,PATRICK 01:28 69-44 V 25
01:16 MISS LAYUP by LEE,ZAYD(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WYNNE,PATRICK --
TURNOVER  by CARROLL,ELIJAH 01:03

01:03 STEAL  by SPRUELL,BRYSON
01:02 TURNOVER  by SPRUELL,BRYSON

SUB OUT by GRAVES,JAMISON 01:02
SUB IN by LUTZ,JOEY 01:02
GOOD 3PTR by WYNNE,PATRICK 00:44 72-44 V 28
ASSIST  by SHIPPEN,JAYLEN --
SUB OUT by BRYAN,ELIJAH 00:43
SUB IN by FERRY,LEO 00:43

00:35 TURNOVER  by SPRUELL,BRYSON
TURNOVER  by CARROLL,ELIJAH 00:07

00:07 STEAL  by LEE,ZAYD
00:04 72-46 V 26 GOOD LAYUP by KIMBALL,NIC(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WALLACE,MICHAEL


